
 

 

2023 CPL FREE-AGENTS 
Name Position Prem Div 

Preference 
Mobile Email 

Jakeb Morrison G No Div1 / Div2 0432 973 521 Callum.mcintosh4@gmail.com 
Josh Ketels F No Div3 / Div4 0400 872 599 Josh.ketels@hotmail.com 
Shahbaz Singh Goraya F No Div1 / Div2 0415 503 791 shahbazsinghgoraya@gmail.com 
Jordon Benson F No Div1 / Div2 0401 129 919 02jordon@gmail.com 
Jett Hart G No Div 3, Div 2 0488231619 jett.hart7@gmail.com 
Oscar Warren G No Div3 / Div4 0439183745 oskiw2011@gmail.com 
Nathan Rosewarne G No Div 3 0406250768 rosewarne.n@gmail.com 
Greg de Kwant F No Div 2/3/4 0423464463 greg.dekwant@gmail.com 
Xander Phillips F No Div 4 0426984847 xanderph@hotmail.com 
James Smith F Yes Div2 / Div 3 0478766215 jrsmith022@gmail.com 
Benjamin Pye F  No Div1 / Div2 0411738094 benjamin.pye@hotmail.com 

Alex Tumurbaatar 
 

SG, PG, SF Yes Div1 0421548469 Alex_ankhaa@yahoo.com 

Ryan Storch G Yes Div1 / Div2 0468463936 storxhy@gmail.com 

Jordan Saragih G No Any 0415095456 saragihjordan@gmail.com 

John Lawingco SF No Any 0404678718 johnlawingco@gmail.com 

Rilee McPherson F No Div3 / Div4 0466571265 rileemcpherson45@gmail.com 

James Gaukroger F 
 

No Div3 / Div4 0411643326 jagaukroger@gmail.com 

Luca Autore G No Div2 / Div 3 0423475490 luca.autore77@gmail.com 

David Kidd G No Div 4 0481147890 davidkkidd@iinet.com.au 

Anthony Mittl G No Div 2/3/4 0432224572 anthonymittl10@gmail.com 

Patrick Xue G No Div 1/2/3 0431205120 xhfpatrick@gmail.com 

Hugh Nguyen G No Div3 / Div4 0423931918 huynguyen92vn@gmail.com 

Patrick xue G No Div2 / Div 3 0431205120 xhfpatrick@gmail.com 

Michael larkings G No Div2 / Div 3 0413764350 mlarkings@yahoo.com.au 

Jack Statton C, PF No Div 2/3/4 0408231386 jackmail@iinet.net.au 

Geoff Brown F No Div3 / Div4 0414865646 geoffwww@tpg.com.au 

Patrick Vann G No Any 0449161516 patrick.vann90@gmail.com 

Mackenzie Haskins F No Div2 / Div 3 0458940667 mackenziehaskins@gmail.com 

Diego Parsa G Yes Div 1 0452439114 diegoparsa14@gmail.com 

Kevin Poulton G No Div 2/3/4 0400671014 kevin.poulton173@gmail.com 

Dan O'Sullivan G No Div 2 0402837864 daniel@accelr8rehab.com.au 

Tenzin Namgyal F No Any 0424809290 ten.nam@outlook.com 

Josh Ingram G No Div1 / Div2 0402616035 joshmingram@gmail.com 

Bradly Nixon PG, SG No Div1 / Div2 0411969425 bradlynixon5@outlook.com 

Santhosh Nagaiah F No Any 0432995453 mr.n.santhosh@gmail.com 

Tom Diaz PG No Div3 / Div4 0432798623 tomdiaz@live.com.au 

mailto:jett.hart7@gmail.com
mailto:oskiw2011@gmail.com
mailto:rosewarne.n@gmail.com
mailto:greg.dekwant@gmail.com
mailto:xanderph@hotmail.com
mailto:jrsmith022@gmail.com
mailto:benjamin.pye@hotmail.com
mailto:Alex_ankhaa@yahoo.com
mailto:storxhy@gmail.com
mailto:saragihjordan@gmail.com
mailto:johnlawingco@gmail.com
mailto:rileemcpherson45@gmail.com
mailto:jagaukroger@gmail.com
mailto:luca.autore77@gmail.com
mailto:davidkkidd@iinet.com.au
mailto:anthonymittl10@gmail.com
mailto:xhfpatrick@gmail.com
mailto:huynguyen92vn@gmail.com
mailto:xhfpatrick@gmail.com
mailto:mlarkings@yahoo.com.au
mailto:jackmail@iinet.net.au
mailto:geoffwww@tpg.com.au
mailto:patrick.vann90@gmail.com
mailto:mackenziehaskins@gmail.com
mailto:diegoparsa14@gmail.com
mailto:kevin.poulton173@gmail.com
mailto:daniel@accelr8rehab.com.au
mailto:ten.nam@outlook.com
mailto:joshmingram@gmail.com
mailto:bradlynixon5@outlook.com
mailto:mr.n.santhosh@gmail.com
mailto:tomdiaz@live.com.au


 

 

Nabil Kanengoni SG No Div 1,2,3 0426210295 nabilspecialk@hotmail.com 

Liam White G No Any 0403112192 liamarwhite@gmail.com 

Tom Perez SF / SG Yes Any 0401366989 Sinyrgy32@gmail.com 

Davis Bellicanta F No Div 2/3/4 0426884068 dbellicanta@gmail.com 

Oliver Juttner-Melland PF/C Yes Div 2 or 1 0438578926 oliver.juttner-melland@hotmail.com 
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